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Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 20Emerald Lanes
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 20 6 Emerald Rollers 6½ 1½ 812 29 5286 5019 939 2574 972 2673
2 9 10 Pin Floyd 6 2 736 95 5077 4501 820 2313 917 2604
3 18 9 Munsoned 6 2 771 68 5059 4642 849 2392 919 2602
4 11 18 Livin On The Left 6 2 643 175 4809 3795 708 1910 870 2438
5 4 20 Wrongsiders 5 3 546 263 4944 3360 635 1702 900 2497
6 8 1 StrikeForce 5 3 689 134 4905 3831 668 1939 848 2479
7 7 19 Monkey Stun 5 3 563 247 4803 3168 590 1691 838 2435
8 19 4 Pin Hitterz 5 3 591 223 4710 3504 630 1821 827 2412
9 14 15 Osama Pin Laden 4 4 784 55 4981 4663 864 2481 920 2649

10 5 12 The Old Guys 4 4 596 218 4917 3597 665 1916 887 2582
11 13 11 XXX Dinner 4 4 728 100 4891 4318 812 2331 909 2622
12 6 16 DG Electric 4 4 694 129 4862 4277 847 2222 920 2441
13 2 3 Money Bags 4 4 720 106 4800 4182 779 2183 882 2492
14 3 8 Brooklyn Boyz 3 5 768 77 5092 4570 836 2290 933 2581
15 1 13 Gutter Humiliation 3 5 555 256 4826 3347 630 1707 886 2475
16 15 17 KC's Cabinets 3 5 521 284 4789 3085 568 1557 853 2412
17 17 2 The Skullz 2½ 5½ 730 97 5073 4527 823 2282 921 2539
18 12 7 Storm E. Daniels 2 6 757 73 4881 4428 815 2293 882 2494
19 16 14 Over The Line 1 7 664 156 4845 3918 719 2050 875 2518
20 10 5 Jive Turkeys 1 7 669 151 4663 3823 681 1938 830 2385

*** Although not shown, standings are determined by points only for the current split

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 XXX Dinner 718 791 760 2269 1 <---> KC's Cabinets 779 780 853 2412 3
3-4 Jive Turkeys 748 830 807 2385 1 <---> The Old Guys 885 810 887 2582 3
5-6 Pin Hitterz 824 714 760 2298 1 <---> Wrongsiders 788 841 818 2447 3
7-8 Munsoned 916 919 767 2602 4 <---> Osama Pin Laden 827 740 765 2332 0

9-10 Brooklyn Boyz 824 877 810 2511 2 <---> The Skullz 921 833 785 2539 2
11-12 Pin Floyd 827 868 778 2473 3 <---> Monkey Stun 805 755 808 2368 1
13-14 StrikeForce 811 832 783 2426 3 <---> Money Bags 728 843 737 2308 1
15-16 Livin On The Left 783 807 848 2438 3 <---> Gutter Humiliation 825 719 807 2351 1
17-18 Emerald Rollers 822 934 857 2613 3 <---> Over The Line 875 869 774 2518 1
19-20 Storm E. Daniels 785 796 806 2387 1 <---> DG Electric 817 821 783 2421 3

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20

Today  13-  3   8- 20  12- 16  19-  1  10-  5  18-  7  11- 15  17- 14   2-  9   4-  6
Next Week  12- 10  14- 11  19-  3  18- 16  13-  7   1-  5   6- 20   9-  8   4- 17  15-  2

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 849 Munsoned 823 The Skullz 800 Brooklyn Boyz
Scratch Series 2392 Munsoned 2280 Brooklyn Boyz 2245 The Skullz

Handicap Game 921 The Skullz 919 Munsoned 887 The Old Guys
Handicap Series 2602 Munsoned 2582 The Old Guys 2539 The Skullz

Men Scratch Game 266 Duncan Whitaker 259 Josh Haines 245 Mark Nyby
Scratch Series 729 Duncan Whitaker 644 Phil Nyby 638 Don Carmichael

638 Jake Fessenden
Handicap Game 309 Josh Haines 266 Duncan Whitaker 263 Mark Nyby
Handicap Series 729 Duncan Whitaker 713 Josh Haines 692 Don Carmichael

692 Lee DeBruler
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Game 222 Megan Carroll 186 Doris Rice 175 Lana Mellen
Scratch Series 496 Megan Carroll 472 Doris Rice 466 Sara Nally

Handicap Game 281 Megan Carroll 244 Carol Dixon 234 Doris Rice
Handicap Series 673 Megan Carroll 644 Carol Dixon 619 Sara Nally

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 939 Emerald Rollers 864 Osama Pin Laden 849 Munsoned
Scratch Series 2574 Emerald Rollers 2481 Osama Pin Laden 2392 Munsoned

Handicap Game 972 Emerald Rollers 933 Brooklyn Boyz 921 The Skullz
Handicap Series 2673 Emerald Rollers 2649 Osama Pin Laden 2622 XXX Dinner

Men Scratch Game 270 Bryan Richert 266 Duncan Whitaker 259 Josh Haines
Scratch Series 729 Duncan Whitaker 687 Jake Fessenden 670 Andrew Dreiling

Handicap Game 309 Josh Haines 291 Kyle Hudson 286 Bryan Richert
Handicap Series 742 Keegan Heneghan 729 Duncan Whitaker 715 Bryan Richert

Women Scratch Game 222 Megan Carroll 186 Doris Rice 175 Lana Mellen
Scratch Series 496 Megan Carroll 472 Doris Rice 472 Colleen Shannon

Handicap Game 281 Megan Carroll 244 Carol Dixon 235 Emily Luczak
235 Martina Ominski

Handicap Series 673 Megan Carroll 671 Carol Dixon 648 Emily Luczak

Split 1 High Scores
Scratch Game 948 Emerald Rollers 906 Osama Pin Laden 905 DG Electric
Scratch Series 2652 Emerald Rollers 2588 DG Electric 2544 Osama Pin Laden

Handicap Game 984 The Skullz 982 Osama Pin Laden 980 Emerald Rollers
Handicap Series 2772 Osama Pin Laden 2769 Emerald Rollers 2764 Over The Line

Men Scratch Game 289 Myles Pederson 287 Rob Burggraf 279 Shawn Horenburger
279 Gage Telleria

Scratch Series 763 Shawn Horenburger 758 Duncan Whitaker 743 Gage Telleria
Handicap Game 301 Rob Burggraf 301 Josh Haines 293 Lee DeBruler
Handicap Series 763 Shawn Horenburger 759 Jacob Carlson 758 Duncan Whitaker

Women Scratch Game 225 Megan Carroll 204 Sara Nally 204 Hannah Haines
Scratch Series 555 Lana Mellen 546 Doris Rice 536 Sara Nally

Handicap Game 267 Megan Carroll 257 Tami Petri 256 Heidi DeBruler
Handicap Series 711 Lana Mellen 701 Sara Nally 699 Doris Rice

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - StrikeForce
17 Richie Zubizareta 158 46 6643 42 512 466 133 152 154 439 574
18 DeWayne Lowe 187 20 6766 36 566 526 200 169 186 555 612

149 Larry Mortensen 134 68 6447 48 438 386 110 193 119 422 629
20 Cory Zubizareta 210 0 1263 6 636 626 0 0

126 Anthony Morozzo 159 45 6681 42 519 473 190 140 146 476 611
9 Kalob Hazen 136 66 410 3 412 405 0 0

77 Quinton Miner 91 107 274 3 278 271 0 0
85 Jose Sanchez 96 102 290 3 292 285 0 0

2 - The Skullz
29 Lee DeBruler 190 18 7418 39 604 561 223 198 214 635 692
30 Jamie Cox 164 41 7916 48 499 447 192 140 162 494 617
31 Bob Gravelle 189 18 7216 38 574 532 202 190 163 555 609
32 Dennis Pretti 187 20 6175 33 593 556 206 207 148 561 621

101 Skip Buffalo 170 36 1022 6 517 507 0 0
102 Joe Widmar 205 4 5550 27 630 599 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

3 - Money Bags
25 Parker Robinson 173 33 8333 48 541 489 146 188 169 503 599

147 Aaron McCulloch 156 48 7488 48 519 467 123 136 134 393 534
27 Trevor Sato 199 9 8977 45 623 574 169 235 152 556 583
28 Mike Dugan 192 16 8684 45 580 531 187 181 179 547 592

4 - Pin Hitterz
110 Hannah Haines 143 60 6865 48 479 427 120 106 151 377 554
111 Josh Haines 156 48 7532 48 475 423 259 168 136 563 713
112 Andy Remaly 151 53 6839 45 457 408 0 0
113 Spencer Davis 141 62 5957 42 433 387 124 112 128 364 544
107 Daniel Combs 147 56 886 6 446 436 116 123 140 379 487

5 - Jive Turkeys
42 Sam Larson 156 48 5155 33 497 460 132 125 136 393 531

115 Kyle Green 146 57 440 3 442 435 123 157 160 440 611
51 Austin Smith 168 37 7058 42 547 501 165 175 156 496 607
52 Andrew Fernandez 199 9 9569 48 631 579 179 224 206 609 636
50 Justin Mikesell 175 31 7350 42 570 524 0 0
49 Ken Fernandez 165 40 1983 12 507 491 0 0

6 - Emerald Rollers
5 Nathan Hire 193 15 9293 48 601 549 235 227 199 661 712
8 Bryan Richert 194 14 9338 48 607 555 172 232 200 604 646

143 Andrew Dreiling 215 0 10366 48 650 598 192 237 205 634 634
121 Dale Dreiling 210 0 9452 45 676 627 0 0
116 Aaron Rankin 182 25 546 3 552 545 167 182 197 546 621

7 - Storm E. Daniels
1 Tim Sullivan 175 31 5788 33 548 511 157 132 152 441 525

93 Mike Foley 181 26 4890 27 570 539 0 0
3 Daniel Barker 204 5 8586 42 639 593 151 181 202 534 543
4 Gavin Whitney 197 11 8908 45 596 547 212 204 209 625 658

99 Tommy Murata 166 39 2497 15 509 490 181 195 159 535 661
2 Jake Gaschler 174 32 1574 9 526 513 0 0

8 - Brooklyn Boyz
65 Casey Ominski 153 51 4593 30 489 455 130 190 153 473 629
84 Hunter Duchon 199 9 8359 42 641 595 202 186 152 540 567
68 Adam Ominski 191 17 9191 48 601 549 149 210 179 538 586
10 Shawn Horenburger 225 0 4739 21 685 660 0 0
11 Duncan Whitaker 227 0 6143 27 697 666 266 214 249 729 729

103 Jason Rochelle 180 27 540 3 546 539 0 0
98 Martina Ominski 131 71 1968 15 408 389 0 0

9 - Munsoned
41 Tabias Moya 172 34 8270 48 553 501 223 157 138 518 620
15 Don Carmichael 192 16 9226 48 617 565 209 216 213 638 692
43 Mark Nyby 190 18 7415 39 607 564 179 245 168 592 646
44 Phil Nyby 217 0 7169 33 679 642 235 231 178 644 644

10 - Pin Floyd
76 Erica Mongelli 126 75 5693 45 403 354 145 106 127 378 603
35 Johnny Babbitt 202 7 9719 48 634 582 194 225 138 557 575
61 Cameron Vannan 195 13 9360 48 636 584 170 214 231 615 657
67 Jake Fessenden 213 0 9588 45 684 635 223 228 187 638 638
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

11 - XXX Dinner
33 Rob Burggraf 191 17 8603 45 613 564 155 133 140 428 470
34 Jordan Schwers 180 27 8135 45 553 504 162 212 190 564 645
36 Jeff Slonaker 166 39 8009 48 508 456 137 185 159 481 595
86 Nic Andreason 191 17 8635 45 581 532 170 167 177 514 559
88 Dom Schmidt 140 63 421 3 425 418 0 0
78 Jerid Hammer 139 63 839 6 421 411 0 0

12 - The Old Guys
69 Bill Anderson 163 42 7855 48 509 457 180 170 172 522 651
94 Mike Fessenden 117 83 2460 21 372 347 155 114 126 395 653
71 Terry Bly 166 39 8004 48 513 461 152 161 187 500 617
72 Jim Pyper 150 54 7236 48 465 413 176 143 180 499 661

13 - Gutter Humiliation
37 Sarah Farrar 112 88 3386 30 343 309 0 0
40 Jared Mclean 171 35 4118 24 526 498 0 0
81 Emily Luczak 121 80 3277 27 383 352 122 99 114 335 572
87 Jarrell Root 151 53 5440 36 488 448 143 150 138 431 590
39 Omar Perea 146 57 2198 15 448 429 157 122 193 472 652
53 Annie Gaschler 126 75 1134 9 390 377 0 0
91 Reid Hammerquist 153 51 1836 12 474 458 166 111 125 402 537
92 Matt Lucich 125 76 750 6 384 374 0 0

152 Stacy Richard 103 96 929 9 319 306 0 0
14 - Over The Line

45 Jason Speer 177 29 8005 45 539 490 213 171 167 551 638
46 Megan Carroll 145 58 6544 45 464 415 140 222 134 496 673
47 Andrew Stanley 179 27 7551 42 549 503 205 157 186 548 629
48 Chad Babcock 163 42 5400 33 504 467 161 163 131 455 578

100 Tiff Heidt 134 68 1210 9 410 397 0 0
106 Katie Babcock 139 63 417 3 423 416 0 0

15 - Osama Pin Laden
55 Wayne Weber 204 5 7991 39 619 576 207 171 179 557 566
83 Keegan Heneghan 166 39 4996 30 515 481 151 168 158 477 591
12 Myles Pederson 197 11 7716 39 600 557 244 141 157 542 569
56 Gage Telleria 217 0 9124 42 686 640 175 210 221 606 606
97 Tim Fisher 165 40 497 3 499 492 0 0
66 James Elfering 152 52 5038 33 470 433 0 0

16 - DG Electric
109 Chad Smith 134 68 404 3 406 399 117 163 124 404 608
114 Bill Tillman 159 45 956 6 484 474 156 171 151 478 613
108 Brian Morkrid 192 16 1157 6 580 570 200 162 195 557 584

24 Dean Gernaat 209 0 8182 39 638 595 222 203 191 616 616
79 Cole Groesbeck 205 4 5539 27 641 610 0 0
21 Sheldon Jones 169 36 1015 6 515 505 0 0
89 Josh Tyler 176 30 3702 21 546 521 0 0
82 Michael Slazas 127 74 383 3 385 378 0 0
23 Rustin Jones 192 16 6338 33 610 573 0 0
22 Jacob Carlson 203 6 7330 36 626 586 0 0
62 Julia Gernaat 146 57 1321 9 443 430 0 0

17 - KC's Cabinets
6 Tami Petri 117 83 5283 45 381 332 109 108 124 341 590
7 Kyle Hudson 158 46 7607 48 502 450 150 154 165 469 607

19 Andrea Robinson 89 108 4315 48 275 223 97 66 91 254 578
26 Rich Petri 157 47 7553 48 505 453 138 167 188 493 637
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

18 - Livin On The Left
13 Lana Mellen 155 49 5131 33 485 448 156 125 175 456 603
14 Sara Nally 154 50 6933 45 507 458 122 171 173 466 619

122 Travis Dyson 158 46 7112 45 520 471 163 164 123 450 588
16 Kegan Amundson 176 30 8494 48 533 481 166 171 201 538 628
38 Richard Winn 164 41 494 3 496 489 0 0
80 Ayden Dyson 166 39 3000 18 507 485 0 0

19 - Monkey Stun
73 Patty Cotner 119 81 5386 45 374 325 109 110 124 343 586
63 Scott Florence 136 66 2858 21 430 405 0 0
90 Jacob Florence 150 54 2253 15 465 446 0 0

104 Colleen Shannon 158 46 951 6 480 470 0 0
75 TJ Landon 118 82 1776 15 366 347 100 101 119 320 560
74 Heidi DeBruler 111 89 3345 30 351 317 0 0
64 Vonda McGinnis 103 96 2476 24 332 304 106 116 93 315 606
96 Shawn Landon 166 39 3492 21 516 491 193 131 175 499 616

20 - Wrongsiders
57 Carol Dixon 106 93 5102 48 355 303 150 97 115 362 644
58 Doris Rice 156 48 7532 48 475 423 139 186 147 472 616
59 Craig Rice 132 70 5981 45 403 354 103 126 120 349 553
60 Gary Ritchardson 152 52 7305 48 498 446 133 169 173 475 634

105 Kathy Royster 139 63 419 3 421 414 0 0

League Average Week-by-Week

League Average Before Bowling
Average of scores bowled
Above/Below League Average
Average of MEN's scores that night

Average of WOMEN's scores that night
MEN: +/- Men's Average
Women: +/- Women's Average

Week: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
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Individual High Averages
Men 227.52 Duncan Whitaker Women 156.92 Doris Rice

225.67 Shawn Horenburger 155.48 Lana Mellen
217.24 Phil Nyby 154.07 Sara Nally
217.24 Gage Telleria 145.42 Megan Carroll
215.96 Andrew Dreiling 143.02 Hannah Haines
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Most Improved average Most Improved average

Men 170 to 187.94 = +17.94 DeWayne Lowe Women 142 to 154.07 = +12.07 Sara Nally
158 to 173.60 = +15.60 Parker Robinson 149 to 156.92 = +7.92 Doris Rice
154 to 166.53 = +12.53 Keegan Heneghan 122 to 126.51 = +4.51 Erica Mongelli
167 to 177.89 = +10.89 Jason Speer 152 to 155.48 = +3.48 Lana Mellen
182 to 192.21 = +10.21 Don Carmichael 110 to 112.87 = +2.87 Sarah Farrar
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